# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. JOHN P. SCHUYLER	06/26/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOINT REV TRUST OF JOHN P. SCHUYLER & MARGERY C. SCHUYLER UAD JUNE 26, 2017
Street Address:	109 WALLASEY DRIVE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5581987
Patent Number:	7299612

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3029987973

Email: JSCHUYLER05@COMCAST.NET

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN P. SCHUYLER **Address Line 1:** 109 WALLASEY DRIVE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. SCHUYLER	
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Schuyler/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Schuyler patent assignment 5,581,987#page1.tif source=Schuyler patent assignment 7,299,612#page1.tif

PATENT 504432674 REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0047

# ASSIGNMENT of PATENT No. 5,581,987

I, JOHN P. SCHUYLER, the owner of Patent No. 5,581,987, hereby assign and transfer all right, title and interest I may have in said patent to the JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOHN P. SCHUYLER and MARGERY C. SCHUYLER, under a trust agreement dated June 26, 2017.

Dated: 6/26/2017

OHN P. SCHUYLER, Owner

Accepted by:

Dated: 6/26/2017

OHN P. SCHUYLER, Trustee

JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOHN P. SCHUYLER and MARGERY C. SCHUYLER

Dated: 6/26/2017

MARGERY C SCHUYLER, Trustee

JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOHN P. SCHUYLER and MARGERY C. SCHUYLER

PATENT

REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0048

## ASSIGNMENT of PATENT No. 7,299,612

I, JOHN P. SCHUYLER, the owner of Patent No. 7,299,612, hereby assign and transfer all right, title and interest I may have in said patent to the JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOHN P. SCHUYLER and MARGERY C. SCHUYLER, under a trust agreement dated June 26, 2017.

Dated: 6/26/2017

OHN P. SCHUYLER, Owner

Accepted by:

Dated: 6/26 /2017

JOHN P. SCHUYLER, Trustee

JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOHN P. SCHUYLER and MARGERY C. SCHUYLER

Dated: 6/26/2017

MARGERY OSCHUYLER, Trustee

JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOHN P.

SCHUYLER and MARGERY C. SCHUYLER

PATENT REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 06/27/2017**